
DIRECTORATE OF WORKS, UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR 
Opposite Hostel Block-D, University Campus, University of Peshawar 

Tel: 091-9216723, Dealing Assistant: 03459046294, Email: works@uop.edu.pk  

 
Notice Inviting Bids 

 

Sealed bids on prescribed Bid Forms are hereby invited for the following work(s) from the approved 
Government Contractors/Firms/Companies, registered with Pakistan Engineering Council having Active Tax 
Payer’s Status with FBR & KPRA:   

 

S
# 

Name of Work Estimated 
Cost (Rs) 

E/Money 
(Rs) 

Issuance of Bid 
Documents 

Submission 
of Bids 

Opening of Bids 

1 Construction of Cooling Plant for 
Drinking Water at Various 
Places For the Students of 

University of Peshawar 

 
1,816,918/- 

 
36,338/- 

 
 
 

From the Date of 
Advertisement upto 
Tuesday 15th Aug, 

2023 

Upto 
Wednesday 

16th Aug, 
2023 till 
10.30am 

On Wednesday 16th 
Aug, 2023  

At 11.00am in the 
Directorate of Works 

2 Invitation of Rates For Annual 
Renovation, Repair & 

Maintenance of the Official 
Buildings of the University of 

Peshawar For the CFY:2023-24 

To be 
estimated as 
per actual site 
requirements 

 
50,000/-

Lump Sum 
 
 

 
-do- 

 
-do- 

 
-do- 

3 Invitation of Rates For Annual 
Renovation, Repair & 

Maintenance of the Residential 
Buildings of the University of 

Peshawar For the CFY:2023-24 

To be 
estimated as 
per actual site 
requirements 

 
50,000/-

Lump Sum 
 
 

 
-do- 

 
-do- 

 
-do- 

 
CONDITIONS:    

 

1. Only the Contractor personally, Owner of the Firm/Company or Partner having authorization in the 
documents of the Company/Firm will be issued the Bid Documents by this office on non-refundable fee 
of Rs.3000/-Per Form to be directly deposited in Account No.3048610456 at National Bank of Pakistan, 
University Campus Branch, University of Peshawar. 

2. To ensure smooth execution of work, a bidder will be issued single Bid Form either for Official or 
Residential Buildings as per S.No.2 or 3 above keeping in view the segregated works.  

3. At the time of issuance of the Bid Documents, original documents must be produced. 
4. Written application alongwith the following shall be submitted for issuance of Bid Forms: 

a) Copy of CNIC/NTN of the prospective bidder. 
b) Up-to-date Registration with PEC, FBR & KPRA. 
c) Partnership Deed incase of AOP / SECP incase of Company. 
d) An affidavit duly attested by an Oath Commissioner regarding non-blacklisted, non-involvement 

in litigations and authenticity of the bidders’ documents must be attached with the application. 
5. Bids alongwith E/Money as above in the shape of Deposit at Call only from the bidder’s account in f/o 

the Treasurer, University of Peshawar sealed in an envelope having name of the work and bidder, 
should reach the undersigned by post/courier service/by-hand on above schedule. 

6. Bids will be opened by the Committee in the presence of the concerned bidders. 
7. The successful bidder at his own cost & efforts shall procure/arrange all sorts of material/equipment. 
8. Additional Security in f/o Treasurer, University of Peshawar will be submitted by the bidders in light of the 

S.R.O.(14)/Vol: 1-24/2021-22/6058-71  Peshawar, the May 10, 2022 
9. Those Contractors/Firms who have delayed the contracts assigned to them by this Directorate shall not 

participate in the bidding process. 
10. Bids found conditional, incomplete or having any disfiguring, overwriting & manipulation will be rejected. 
11. Bids quoted must be inclusive of all govt taxes/duties to be deducted accordingly. 
12. In case Bids become tie, the lowest bid will be decided through a free toss, which shall be final. 
13. The competent authority reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the bids with solid justification in 

light of the rules. 
 
 

Sd/- 
Director of Works 

University of Peshawar 

mailto:works@uop.edu.pk

